



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5548/2024**

DURGESH KUMAR TIWARIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. RPS Bhatti, Adv.**

versus

STATE(GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.**
SI Narender, PS Vikaspuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

1. It is already 6:15 PM.
2. List on 02.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

hsk